

# SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 47

Tuesday 28th August

2001

### **EXTRA-ORDINARY GAZETTE**

[129]

### SOLOMON ISLANDS

#### THE OATHS ACT

BY, ALBERT ROCKY PALMER, Acting Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

#### TO: DAVID TOTOREA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you David Totorea to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years which effect from 1st August two thousand and one.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this twenty-seventh day of July two thousand and one.

> A R PALMER Acting Chief Justice

[130]

### SOLOMON ISLANDS WATER AUTHORITY

(Cap. 130)

## APPOINTMENT OF BOARD MEMBERS OF THE SOLOMON ISLANDS WATER AUTHORITY

IN exercise of the powers conferred on me by paragraph 1(1)(a) and (c) of the Second Schedule to the Water Authority Act, I JOSES SAUEHA TAHUA, Minister for Transport, Works and Communication do hereby appoint -

### PERMANENT SECRETARY OF THE MINISTRY

responsible to be the Vice-Chairman

**MESON NESA** 

**CHARLIE BEPAPA** 

**DAVID QUAN** 

VINCENT KURILAU

to be members of the Solomon Islands Water Authority Board for a period of two (2) years with effect from the date hereof.

The appointments of FRANCIS LABU and ROBERT SOEKENI as members of the Board are hereby revoked.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-sixth day of July two thousand and one.

JOSES SAUEHA TAHUA
Minister of Transport, Works and Communication

### SOLOMON ISLANDS WATER AUTHORITY ACT

(Cap. 130)

### APPOINTMENT OF BOARD MEMBERS TO THE SOLOMON ISLANDS WATER AUTHORITY

IN exercise of the powers conferred on me by paragraph 1(1)(a) and (c) of the Second Schedule to the Water Authority Act, I, JOSES SAUE-HA TAHUA, Minister for Transport, Works and Communication do hereby appoint -

### PERMANENT SECRETARY

of the Ministry responsible to be the Vice-Chairman

**COMMISSIONER OF LANDS** 

**CHARLIE BEPAPA** 

**DAVID QUAN** 

VINCENT KURILAU

to be members of the Solomon Islands Water Authority Board for a period of two (2) years with effect from the date hereof.

The appointments of FRANCIS LABU and ROBERT SOEKENI as members of the Board are hereby revoked.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-sixth day of July two thousand and one.

JOSES SAUEHA TAHUA Minister of Transport, Works and Communication

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.